

<p><b>McKinney Independent School District</b> #1 Duvall Street, McKinney, Texas 75069</p>
--

**To:** Board of Trustees

**From:** Shawn Pratt, Superintendent

**Subject:** **McKinney Boyd Renovations - PA System, Clocks, and Professional Services**

**Date:** April 21, 2025

---

The Technology Services Group requested quotes to add/refresh components to the PA system, refresh clocks, and professional services for the phase 1 renovations at McKinney Boyd High School. Master Audio Visual provided the proposal with the best value for \$115,390.00 using the TIPS 230901 contract.

**Impact Statement:**

\*\*\*\*\*

**It is recommended:** The board approves the purchase of the PA system, clocks and professional services for the McKinney Boyd phase 1 renovations from Master Audio Visual in the amount of \$115,390.00.

\*\*\*\*\*

**Resource Person(s):** Stephen McGilvray, Chief Information Officer

\*\*\*\*\*

Respectfully submitted,

Shawn Pratt  
Superintendent

Dr. Dennis Womack  
Assistant Superintendent



**master** | AUDIO VISUAL

design, installation, integration

2135 GILMER ROAD  
LONGVIEW, TX 75604  
(903) 757-4277  
FAX (903) 757-4279

# Quote

Date	Quote #
3/27/25	Q40140

Name / Address
McKINNEY ISD ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1 DUVALL ST McKINNEY TX 75069

Ship To
CENTRAL DISTRIBUTION 412 INTERCHANGE MCLINNEY, TX 75071

P.O. No.	Contact	Rep	Terms
		SRV	Net 30

Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price		Total
	Boyd HS PA Reno				
	TIPS #230901				
MISC	Remove and Reinstall QTY 79 CM 900s and Speakers in classrooms at Boyd High School this includes hallway speakers as well.	1	45,030.00		45,030.00
16-2C-TTP-W...	1000' 16/2 WHITE UNSHIELDED PLENUM CABLE	6,000	0.41		2,460.00
	Add QTY 30 Cm900s to offices				
1000-00135	CM900 NETWORKED AUDIO CONTROLLER	30	673.00		20,190.00
NETWAY3012	12VDC/25W MIDSPAN ADAPT	30	100.00		3,000.00
SYSTEM 5/8	12 X 24 8ohm DROP IN SPEAKER	30	75.00		2,250.00
INSTALL LAB...	LABOR ON INSTALL JOBS	1	17,100.00		17,100.00
PROGRAMML...	PROGRAMMING	40	125.00		5,000.00
	Clocks				
SBP-31S-404-0R	SAPLING DIGITAL, IP, 3100 MODEL, 4.0" 4 GIGITS POE RED DISPLAY SURFACE WALL MOUNT	25	358.00		8,950.00
SAB-1GD-00S-0	DOUBLE MOUNT POLE	11	60.00		660.00
INSTALL LAB...	LABOR ON INSTALL JOBS	1	9,500.00		9,500.00
PROGRAMML...	PROGRAMMING	10	125.00		1,250.00
			<b>Total</b>	\$115,390.00	